EK-JZProduct data sheet
EK2-EU for mechanical
smoke extract systems,
pressurisation systems
(RDA), and also for
providing additional supply
air.
EK-JS for mechanical

RAL 9006 30 %
all other RAL colours 70 %
Order example: AFG-EK-JZV-N-V-G-0/1090×410/P1-RAL 9016
Type AFG
Variant EK-JZV
Cover size Nominal size
Blade arrangement vertical
Blade spacing 25 mm
Blade alignment straight
Dimensions 1090 × 410 mm
Surface RAL 9016, traffic white, gloss level 70 %
For more information on grille type AFG, see chapter "Accessories, Components".
12 / 31 PD-09/2023 - DE/en
EK-JZProduct data sheet
B + 280
250
403
25
0
35
H
 +
 8
0
H
 C
B
Z
Z
48
17
7
4040
a b
1
2
Weights [kg], width 200 – 650 mm
L H B
200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650
250 230 21 22 23 24 25 27 28 29 30 31
250 430 29 31 32 33 35 36 38 39 41 42
250 630 37 39 41 43 44 46 48 50 51 53
250 830 46 48 50 53 54 56 58 61 62 64
250 1030 54 56 59 61 63 66 68 70 73 75
250 1230 62 65 67 70 73 75 78 81 83 86
250 1430 71 73 76 79 82 85 88 91 94 97
250 1630 79 82 85 88 92 95 98 101 105 108
250 1830 87 91 94 98 101 105 108 112 115 119
250 2030 95 99 103 107 111 114 118 122 126 130
Weights [kg], width 700 – 1200 mm
L H B
700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1050 1100 1150 1200
250 230 32 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 42 43 44
250 430 44 45 47 48 49 51 52 54 55 57 58
250 630 55 57 58 60 62 64 65 67 69 71 72
250 830 66 69 70 72 75 77 78 80 83 85 87
250 1030 77 80 82 84 87 89 91 94 96 98 101
250 1230 89 91 94 97 99 102 104 107 110 112 115
250 1430 100 103 106 109 112 115 117 120 123 126 129
250 1630 111 114 118 121 124 127 130 134 137 140 143
250 1830 122 126 129 133 136 140 143 147 150 154 158
250 2030 134 137 141 145 149 153 156 160 164 168 172
Dimensions and weight
a Installation side
b Operating side
1 Connection frame for air duct (steel, only operating side and/or installation side, optional)
2 Keep clear to provide access to the actuator encasing
13 / 31 PD-09/2023 - DE/en
EK-JZProduct data sheet
No entry: without accessories (standard)
01 Fixing tab
Only with horizontal damper blade alignment
02 Bottom HT seal